1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA		
3	City Manager/		
4	Public Works Director		
5	ORDINANCE 20-04		
6			
7	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,		
8	AMENDING THE CAPITAL BUDGET AND AUTHORIZING		
9	ADDITIONAL \$20,825 PASS THROUGH FUNDS FOR THE ALASKA		
10	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ADOT) LAKE STREET		
11	PROJECT.		
12			
13	WHEREAS, When ADOT completes a project within the City limits, they authorize Public		
14	Works to support the design and construction effort. The cost of this work is reimbursed by		
15			
16	Manager; and		
17	WITEREAC TI C'I C. II II I LAGE COOL I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
18			
19	Street project in Ordinance 19-34; and		
20	MULEDEAC Cines that times ADOT has required additional compant offenter and		
21	WHEREAS, Since that time ADOT has requested additional support efforts; and		
22 23	WHEREAS, The cost of the additional support effort is expected to be \$20,825 (see		
23 24			
25	•		
26	Will be \$115,625.		
27			
28	Non, mener one, me or nomen one, mos.		
29	Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby authorizes an additional \$40,000 be		
30	expended from and reimbursement deposited in the account described below:		
31			
32	Account No. Description Amount		
33	151-7013 ADOT Lake Street Reimbursement \$20,850		
34			
35	Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance and shall not be codified.		
36			
37	ENACTED BY THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL this 27 th day of January, 2020.		
38			
39			
40	CITY OF HOMER		
41			
42			
43	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR		

Page 2 of 2 ORDINANCE 20-04 CITY OF HOMER

45	ATTEST:	
46		
47 48	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
49	, ,	
50	YES:	
51	NO:	
52	ABSENT:	
53	ABSTAIN:	
54		
55	First Reading:	
56	Public Hearing:	
57	Second Reading:	
58	Effective Date:	
59		
60	Reviewed and approved as to form:	
61		
62		
63	Katie Koester, City Manager	Michael Gatti, City Attorney
64		
65	Date:	Date: